STEGE SANITARY DISTRICT



District Manager/Engineer: Rex Delizo, P.E.

District Counsel: Kristopher Kokotaylo Board of Directors:
Juliet Christian-Smith
Paul Gilbert-Snyder
Dwight Merrill
Alan C. Miller
Beatrice R. O'Keefe

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: 1/3/2022

Contact: Stege Sanitary District Staff **Phone:** (510) 524-4668

Email: staff@stegesan.org



Private Sewer Lateral (PSL) Replacement Loan Program

El Cerrito, CA — In order to facilitate replacement of old, leaky private sewer laterals, the Stege Sanitary District has established a Private Sewer Lateral (PSL) Replacement Loan Program.

The program is designed to encourage property owners to protect and preserve the environment by offering a <u>no-interest</u> deferred payment loan of up to \$10,000 to replace PSLs. The PSL loans are offered on a "first-come, first-served" basis to the extent of available funding. Repayment of the loans will be over a period not to exceed ten (10) years, have no pre-payment penalty, and will be collected through the annual property tax bills issued by the County.

For more information visit the District website at www.stegesan.org.

The Stege Sanitary District is an independent Special District of the State of California as reorganized under the Sanitary District Act of 1923. The District is a public agency administered by a duly elected five member Board of Directors. The District currently operates and maintains 148 miles of sanitary sewers and two pumping stations serving over 35,000 residents residing within the District boundaries. The mission of the District is "to protect public health and the environment for the communities we serve through planning and operation of a safe, efficient, and economical wastewater collection system."

###